



KoRo Handels
GmbH
Koppenplatz 9
10115 Berlin
Germany

1 General Data

	Crunchy Pineapple
Product Code	ANA_011

2 Composition and other Information

2.1 Ingredients and Additives

Ingredient/Additive	E-Nr.	Part in (%) or (ppm)	Origin
MD2 Pineapple		100 %	Ghana / West Africa
When adding SO ₂ (see point 8 of this document)	E220	< 500ppm	Germany

2.2 Nutritional Information

Analytical values

Calculated values

100 g contains (average)

Energy value	<u>1422 kJ</u>
	<u>336 kcal</u>
Fat	<u>0.3 g</u>
... of which saturated fatty acids	<u>0.2 g</u>
... of which trans-fatty acids	<u>< 0.01 g</u>
... of which monounsaturated fatty acids	<u>0.1 g</u>
... of which polyunsaturated fatty acids	<u>< 0.1 g</u>
Carbohydrates	<u>79.1 g</u>
... of which sugars	<u>63.0 g</u>
Dietary fibre	<u>8.3 g</u>
Protein	<u>3.0 g</u>
Ash	<u>1.77 g</u>
Sodium as NaCl	<u><0.1 g</u>
Sodium	<u>15.3 mg</u>
Potassium (K)	<u>650 mg</u>
Calcium (Ca)	<u>130 mg</u>

Iron (Fe)	<u>0.79 mg</u>
Vitamin A	<u><21 µg</u>
Vitamin D2	<u>2.15 µg</u>
Vitamin D3	<u><0.25 µg</u>
Vitamin C	<u>113 mg</u>

Reference laboratory analysis: **Eurofins Sample No.: 107-2016-50042931 and 107-2017-50144687**

3 Allergens and Foot Intolerances

Category	Free from	Included	Contamination < 1000 mg/kg possible	Contamination >1000 mg/kg possible	Concerned ingredient
Cereals containing gluten like wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk and products derived from them (lactose included)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Eggs and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Fish and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustaceans and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soy beans and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Peanuts and products derived from of them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Walnuts, filberts (hazelnuts, cobnuts), almonds, pecans (hickory nuts), macadamia nuts (Queensland nuts, Australian nuts), cashew nuts, pistachios, pine nuts and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame seeds and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Celery and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard and products derived from them	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
When sulphite is not used: Sulphites (E 220-224, 226-228) in a concentration over 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
When sulphite used: Sulphites (E 220-224, 226-228) in a concentration over 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l when used	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Option in CNA

4 Gene Technology

The raw material is GMO free and the final product does not contain any genetically modified components or processing agents.

5 General Information Regarding Production and Cleaning

5.1 Quality Management and Quality Assurance

Certificates and Systems

	Certification	Comment
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	HACCP	Certified under BRC (Global Standard For Food Safety)
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	BRC	Certified, Grade AA
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Organic	Certified, Eco-cert and NOP
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	GMP	Being Implemented

The production takes place in accordance with a Codex Alimentarius based HACCP system which is regularly checked and adjusted.

The following other products are processed in the same production facility on the same production line:

Product	Maximum contamination with foreign material in %:
coconut	< 0.1%
mango	< 0.1%
papaya	< 0.1%
Banana	< 0.1%

Raw materials are stored in plastic crates at ambient temperature before processing.

5.2 Shelf life

Shelf life of product from delivery	12 months without SO ₂	
Storage conditions	4 - 8°C, dry, dark	